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MIL-PRF-55681/Chips
Part Number Example
CDR01 thru CDR06

T

W
L

D t

Part Number Example

MIL Style

Voltage-temperature
Limits

Capacitance
Rated Voltage

Capacitance Tolerance

Termination Finish

Failure Rate

CDR01 BP 101 B K S M

NOTE: Contact factory for availability of Termination and Tolerance Options for
Specific Part Numbers.

MIL Style: CDR01, CDR02, CDR03, CDR04, CDR05,
CDR06
Voltage Temperature Limits:
BP =	 0 ± 30 ppm/°C without voltage; 0 ± 30 ppm/°C with rated voltage 

from -55°C to +125°C
BX =	 ±15% without voltage; +15 –25% with rated voltage from -55°C to 

+125°C

Capacitance: Two digit figures followed by multiplier 
(number of zeros to be added) e.g., 101 = 100 pF
Rated Voltage: A = 50V, B = 100V
Capacitance Tolerance: J ± 5%, K ± 10%, M ± 20%

Termination Finish:
M =	Palladium silver
N =	 Silver-nickel-gold
S =	 Solder coated final with a minimum of 4 percent lead
T =	 Silver
U =	 Base metallization-barrier metal-solder coated 

(tin/lead alloy, with a minimum of 4 percent lead)
W =	Base metallization-barrier metal-tinned 

(tin or tin/lead alloy)
Y =	 Base metallization-barrier metal-tin (100 percent)
Z =	 Base metallization-barrier metal-tinned 

(tin/lead alloy, with a minimum of 4 percent lead)

*See MIL-PRF-55681 Specification for more details
Failure Rate Level:	 M = 1.0%, P = .1%, R = .01%, 

S = .001%
Packaging: Bulk is standard packaging. Tape and reel  
per RS481 is available upon request.

CROSS REFERENCE: AVX/MIL-PRF-55681/CDR01 THRU CDR06*
Per  

MIL-PRF-55681
AVX 
Style Length (L) Width (W)

Thickness (T) D Termination Band (t)
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.

CDR01 0805 .080 ± .015 .050 ± .015 .022 .055 .030 — .010 —

CDR02 1805 .180 ± .015 .050 ± .015 .022 .055 — — .010 .030

CDR03 1808 .180 ± .015 .080 ± .018 .022 .080 — — .010 .030

CDR04 1812 .180 ± .015 .125 ± .015 .022 .080 — — .010 .030

CDR05 1825 .180 + .020
- .015 .250 + .020

- .015 .020 .080 — — .010 .030

CDR06 2225 .225 ± .020 .250 ± .020 .020 .080 — — .010 .030
*For CDR11, 12, 13, and 14 see AVX Microwave Chip Capacitor Catalog

MILITARY DESIGNATION PER MIL-PRF-55681
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MIL-PRF-55681/Chips
Military Part Number Identification
CDR01 thru CDR06

CDR01 thru CDR06 to MIL-PRF-55681

Add appropriate failure rate

Add appropriate termination finish

Capacitance Tolerance

Add appropriate failure rate

Add appropriate termination finish

Capacitance Tolerance

Military Type 
Designation

Capacitance 
in pF

Capacitance 
tolerance

Rated temperature 
and voltage- 

temperature limits

WVDC

AVX Style 0805/CDR01
CDR01BP100B---
CDR01BP120B---
CDR01BP150B---
CDR01BP180B---
CDR01BP220B---

10
12
15
18
22

J,K
J

J,K
J

J,K

BP
BP
BP
BP
BP

100
100
100
100
100

CDR01BP270B---
CDR01BP330B---
CDR01BP390B---
CDR01BP470B---
CDR01BP560B---

27
33
39
47
56

J
J,K
J

J,K
J

BP
BP
BP
BP
BP

100
100
100
100
100

CDR01BP680B---
CDR01BP820B---
CDR01BP101B---
CDR01B--121B---
CDR01B--151B---

68
82

100
120
150

J,K
J

J,K
J,K
J,K

BP
BP
BP

BP,BX
BP,BX

100
100
100
100
100

CDR01B--181B---
CDR01BX221B---
CDR01BX271B---
CDR01BX331B---
CDR01BX391B---

180
220
270
330
390

J,K
K,M

K
K,M

K

BP,BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

100
100
100
100
100

CDR01BX471B---
CDR01BX561B---
CDR01BX681B---
CDR01BX821B---
CDR01BX102B---

470
560
680
820

1000

K,M
K

K,M
K

K,M

BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

100
100
100
100
100

CDR01BX122B---
CDR01BX152B---
CDR01BX182B---
CDR01BX222B---
CDR01BX272B---

1200
1500
1800
2200
2700

K
K,M

K
K,M

K

BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

100
100
100
100
100

CDR01BX332B---
CDR01BX392A---
CDR01BX472A---

3300
3900
4700

K,M
K

K,M

BX
BX
BX

100
50
50

AVX Style 1805/CDR02
CDR02BP221B---
CDR02BP271B---
CDR02BX392B---
CDR02BX472B---
CDR02BX562B---

220
270

3900
4700
5600

J,K
J
K

K,M
K

BP
BP
BX
BX
BX

100
100
100
100
100

CDR02BX682B---
CDR02BX822B---
CDR02BX103B---
CDR02BX123A---
CDR02BX153A---

6800
8200

10,000
12,000
15,000

K,M
K

K,M
K

K,M

BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

100
100
100
50
50

CDR02BX183A---
CDR02BX223A---

18,000
22,000

K
K,M

BX
BX

50
50

Military Type 
Designation/

Capacitance 
in pF

Capacitance 
tolerance

Rated temperature 
and voltage- 

temperature limits

WVDC

AVX Style 1808/CDR03
CDR03BP331B---
CDR03BP391B---
CDR03BP471B---
CDR03BP561B---
CDR03BP681B---

330
390
470
560
680

J,K
J

J,K
J

J,K

BP
BP
BP
BP
BP

100
100
100
100
100

CDR03BP821B--
CDR03BP102B---
CDR03BX123B--
CDR03BX153B---
CDR03BX183B---

820
1000

12,000
15.000
18.000

J
J,K
K

K,M
K

BP
BP
BX
BX
BX

100
100
100
100
100

CDR03BX223B---
CDR03BX273B---
CDR03BX333B---
CDR03BX393A---
CDR03BX473A---

22,000
27.000
33.000
39.000
47.000

K,M
K

K,M
K

K,M

BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

100
100
100
50
50

CDR03BX563A---
CDR03BX683A---

56.000
68.000

K
K,M

BX
BX

50
50

AVX Style 1812/CDR04
CDR04BP122B---
CDR04BP152B---
CDR04BP182B---
CDR04BP222B---
CDR04BP272B---

1200
1500
1800
2200
2700

J
J,K
J

J,K
J

BP
BP
BP
BP
BP

100
100
100
100
100

CDR04BP332B---
CDR04BX393B---
CDR04BX473B---
CDR04BX563B---
CDR04BX823A---

3300
39.000
47.000
56.000
82.000

J,K
K

K,M
K
K

BP
BX
BX
BX
BX

100
100
100
100
50

CDR04BX104A---
CDR04BX124A---
CDR04BX154A---
CDR04BX184A---

100,000
120,000
150.000
180.000

K,M
K

K,M
K

BX
BX
BX
BX

50
50
50
50

AVX Style 1825/CDR05
CDR05BP392B---
CDR05BP472B---
CDR05BP562B---
CDR05BX683B---
CDR05BX823B---

3900
4700
5600

68,000
82,000

J,K
J,K
J,K
K,M

K

BP
BP
BP
BX
BX

100
100
100
100
100

CDR05BX104B---
CDR05BX124B---
CDR05BX154B---
CDR05BX224A---
CDR05BX274A---

100,000
120,000
150.000
220.000
270,000

K,M
K

K,M
K,M

K

BX
BX
BX
BX
BX

100
100
100
50
50

CDR05BX334A--- 330,000 K,M BX 50

AVX Style 2225/CDR06
CDR06BP682B---
CDR06BP822B---
CDR06BP103B---
CDR06BX394A---
CDR06BX474A---

6800
8200

10,000
390.000
470.000

J,K
J,K
J,K
K

K,M

BP
BP
BP
BX
BX

100
100
100
50
50
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Other Similar products are found below :  

MD015A222JAB  M39014/220755  VE17M02750K--  SV097C105MAA  CX2016DB16000D0GPSC1  AOL-1502-02  LIFE_SAMP-1A139-

159V001  88011-154 RF  CWR09HC106KBA  00-8129-015-610-108  PBRC7.37MR50X000  M39014/22-1137-TUBE  3640CC224KAT6A 

M39014/220778  M39014/220458  105061100000861+  CDR12BP102AKUM  CDR12BP330AJUR\M500  18123A104FAT2A 

CDR12BP221AJUR\M500  00 6224020001800  LD12CC104KAB1A  L08052R2DEWTR  009286001203906  M39014/22-1181 

F931A227KNC  F931C227MNC  FFLI6B3007KJE  12102U101JAT2A  KIT5000UZ  KITTYPE1400 LF  LD065A332FAB2A  SA205C393JAA

 308016056000413  SK052C105KAA  SR211A151FAA  F931A226MBA  FFB24I0755K--  CK06BX472K  M39014/05-2731  M39014/220476 

CWR29JC476KCHC  TAJB225M035R  TAJC107K006RNJ  TAJD226K035RNJV  TCH9107M035W0055U  TLCU336M004XTA 

TPSA106K016R1000  TPSD337K010R0150  TPSE226K035R0200  

https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/avx
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/md015a222jab
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/m39014220755
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/ve17m02750k
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/sv097c105maa
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/cx2016db16000d0gpsc1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/aol150202
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/life_samp1a139159v001
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/life_samp1a139159v001
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/88011154rf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/cwr09hc106kba
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/008129015610108
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/pbrc737mr50x000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/m39014221137tube
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/3640cc224kat6a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/m39014220778
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/m39014220458
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/105061100000861
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/cdr12bp102akum
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/cdr12bp330ajurm500
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/18123a104fat2a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/cdr12bp221ajurm500
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/006224020001800
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/ld12cc104kab1a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/l08052r2dewtr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/009286001203906
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/m39014221181
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/f931a227knc
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/f931c227mnc
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/ffli6b3007kje
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/12102u101jat2a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/kit5000uz
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/kittype1400lf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/ld065a332fab2a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/sa205c393jaa
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/308016056000413
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/sk052c105kaa
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/sr211a151faa
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/f931a226mba
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/ffb24i0755k
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/ck06bx472k
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/m39014052731
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/m39014220476
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/cwr29jc476kchc
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/tajb225m035r
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/tajc107k006rnj
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/tajd226k035rnjv
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/tch9107m035w0055u
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/tlcu336m004xta
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/tpsa106k016r1000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/tpsd337k010r0150
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/tpse226k035r0200

